Data Sheet
HLMP-3953-MQ000
5-mm AlInGaP Green LEDs
Description
The Broadcom® non-diffused T1-3/4 LED lamps use the
new AlInGaP die material which has superior light output.
They can be used for general-purpose indicator applications
requiring a higher intensity performance not achievable with

2
HLMP-3953-MQ000 Data Sheet 5-mm AlInGaP Green LEDs
Part Numbering System
Part Number Example
HLMP-3953-MQ000
H L M P - 3 9 5 3 - x1 x2 x3 x4 x5
Code Description Option
x1 Minimum Intensity Bin Refer to the Intensity Bin Limits (CAT) table
x2 Maximum Intensity Bin
x3 Color Bin Option 0 Full Distribution
x4 x5 Packing Option 00 Loose packaging
x1: M – Minimum intensity bin M
x2: Q – Maximum intensity bin Q
x3: 0 – Full distribution color bin (that is, Bin 1, 2, 3, 4, or 5)
x4 x5: 00 – Loose packaging
Bin Information
Intensity Bin Limits (CAT)
Maximum tolerance for each bin limit = ± 18%.
Color Bin Limits (BIN)
Tolerance = ± 0.5 nm.
Example of bin information on packaging label:
Bin ID
Luminous Intensity, IV (mcd)
Min. Max.
M 289 417
N 417 680
O 680 1100
P 1100 1800
Q 1800 2700
Bin ID
Dominant Wavelength, d (nm)
Min. Max.
1 550 553
2 553 556
3 556 559
4 559 562
5 562 565
CAT: M – Intensity bin M
BIN: 1 – Color bin 1
Broadcom HLMP-3953-MQ000-DS100
3
HLMP-3953-MQ000 Data Sheet 5-mm AlInGaP Green LEDs
Figure 2:  Spectral Power Distribution Figure 3:  Forward Current vs. Forward Voltage
0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9
1
500 550 600 650
WAVELENGTH - nm
RE
LA
TI
VE
 IN
TE
NS
IT
Y
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
0 1 2 3